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Tooley Water District  Board Meeting Agenda 

Version 1.1 (updated 6/13/24) 
 

Meeting Date: Tuesday, June 19, 2024 7:00pm  
     
Location: Online via Microsoft Teams. 
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_NzI0OWVkNjUtOWZmNi00MjQwLTg0OTEtNTRlZjVkMTIyZjI2%40thread.v2/0?con
text=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2263870596-78a8-4ee2-93b9-
de492e15c25f%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%227710e67a-7223-411a-975f-b495630b89e5%22%7d 

 

Type of meeting 
Board Meeting 

Chairperson 
Carol Mauser 

Minute keeper 
Debby Jones 

 

Topics 

Item 1 - Approval of Agenda ............................................................................................ 2 
Item 2 - Budget Hearing .................................................................................................. 2 
Item 3 – Approval of Minutes........................................................................................... 2 
Item 4 - Financial Reports – Mr. Amery ........................................................................... 3 

Copy of current account totals from Washington Federal Website .......................... 3 
Recent Savings Transactions ................................................................................. 3 
Recent Checking Transactions ............................................................................... 4 
Profit and Loss Budget vs. Actual ........................................................................... 5 
Balance Sheet – Previous year comparison ........................................................... 6 
Income and Expense Graph – by Month ................................................................ 7 
Maintenance and Repairs – Details ........................................................................ 8 
Checks that haven’t cleared ................................................................................... 8 

Item 5 – Discussion – Water Report ................................................................................ 9 
Item 6 – NWNWS Contract - Discussion/Action .............................................................. 9 
Item 6 – ODA Bilateral Compliance Agreement - Discussion/Action ................................ 9 
Item 7 – Discussion – Nitrate Resolution Plan ................................................................ 9 
Item 8 – Discussion/Action – General System Updates .................................................. 9 
Item 9 – Discussion – Delinquent Accounts .................................................................... 9 
Item 10 -  Discussion – Tooley Road Association ............................................................ 9 
Item 11 – New Business ............................................................................................... 10 
Item 12 – Discussion – Next Meeting ............................................................................ 10 
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Item 1 - Approval of Agenda 

Item 2 - Budget Hearing 

1. Presentation of Budget by Treasurer Amery 

2. Up to 5 minutes per community member allocated for public comment 

3. Vote on Budget for fiscal year 2024-2025 

4. Vote on Rates for fiscal year 2024-2025 

5. Move on to regularly scheduled Board Meeting 

Item 3 – Approval of Minutes 
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Item 4 - Financial Reports – Mr. Amery 

 

Copy of current account totals from Washington Federal Website 

Screenshot from Washington Federal website on 6/13/24 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Recent Savings Transactions 

No new savings transactions since last meeting 
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Recent Checking Transactions 
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Profit and Loss Budget vs. Actual 
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Balance Sheet – Previous year comparison 
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Income and Expense Graph – by Month 
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Maintenance and Repairs – Details 

 

 

Checks that haven’t cleared 
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Item 5 – Discussion – Water Report 

 

February 2024 
Gallons Pumped: 137,790 
Gallons Sold: 133,050 
Gallons Lost: 4,740 Water 
Water Loss: 3.44% 

March 2024 
Gallons Pumped: 121,358 
Gallons Sold: 71,470 
Gallons Lost: 49,888 
Water Loss: 41.11% 

April 2024 
Gallons Pumped: 174,054 
Gallons Sold: 103,030 
Gallons Lost: 71,024 
Water Loss: 40.81% 

Reports late from 
vendor 

 

Item 6 – NWNWS Contract - Discussion/Action 

Review / Authorization for Carol to sign a new Northwest Natural Water Services Contract. 

 

Item 6 – ODA Bilateral Compliance Agreement - Discussion/Action 

Review / Authorization for Carol to sign BCA 

 

Item 7 – Discussion – Nitrate Resolution Plan 

 

Item 8 – Discussion/Action – General System Updates 

◦ John Amery – Late invoice and reports from Hiland 

◦ John Amery – Lower well was turned on 

◦ Larry Russ – Update on Tooley Water District Newsletter 

◦ Larry Russ – ODA followup letter with Siri and Son 

◦ Larry Russ – Nitrate Test history 

Item 9 – Discussion – Delinquent Accounts 

 

Item 10 -  Discussion – Tooley Road Association 

Discussion regarding whether it is appropriate for Tooley Water District to be collecting fees for Tooley 
Road Association. 
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Item 11 – New Business   

 

Item 12 – Discussion – Next Meeting 

 

 

Next board meeting will take place the third Wednesday on July 17, 2024 at 7:00pm. 

 

 

For virtual access  – contact johnamery@tooleywater.org or 541-340-0032. 

Meeting Adjourned 

mailto:johnamery@tooleywater.org

